Subject                                                                                    Page
     Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
     Varistors-5D Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
     Varistors-7D Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
     Varistors-10D Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
     Varistors-14D Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
     Varistors-20D Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

2
Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
■	HOW TO ORDER
SR 241 K 10 D S 40 X
Type code
SR:
Walsin Varistor
Varistor Voltage
(DC volt)
(From 180 to 112)
Two significant digits
Followed by no. of
zeros
180=18volt
101=100volt
102=1000volt
Tolerance
J:+/-5%
K:+/-10%
Disk Size Code
05 : 5mm
07 : 7mm
10 : 10mm
14 : 14mm
18 : 18mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
Disk Type
D :  Standard disk
type
E :  High energy
disk type
Lead Type or Taping Code
For bulk packing:
 S : Straight Lead
 L : Inline Crimped
O : Outward Crimped
 I : Inward Crimped
T**: Taping Code
Please refer to page 15~18
for taping details.
Lead Cutting
Lead Cutting for
Bulk Packing:
40=4.0±1.0mm
65=6.5±1.0mm
P1=11±1.0mm
No code ≥
25mm
Special Request
   Special lead
cutting tolerance
   Special lead
spacing (Please
see below)
    Special varistor
voltage
range...etc
* If customers have no special request on lead shape, we provide straight lead for voltage type ≤ 471K and in-line crimped lead for voltage type ≥ 511K.
■	VARISTOR SPECIAL REQUEST
F: 0.5mm lead length tolerance for short lead cutting (exclude straight
    lead)
X: 7.5mm lead spacing for 20D and 20E (lead wire is 0.8mm diameter)
Z: 5mm lead spacing for 10D(E), 14D(E)
H: Special request
■	VARISTOR PART NUMBER EXAMPLES :
Ex.1.   SR241K07DT14: 7mm, 241K, inward crimped lead and reel
taped.